FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-07-2001



101801723

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JIII. 3 E 1/2

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type  Conveyance Type						
X New 0//3//0/ X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Ricon Corp., aka Ricon Corporation 02 28 2001						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Thor Tech, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 800						
Address (line 2) 300 S. Fourth Street						
Address (line 3) Las Vegas Nevada 89101						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
7, 2001 LMUELLER 00000017 1930307 C. 481 40.00 0P						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0983

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving F	Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number 937-223-2050				
	B. Joseph Schaeff					
Address (line 1)	Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.F	P.				
Address (line 2)	One South Main Street, Suite 500					
Address (line 3)	One Dayton Centre					
Address (line 4) Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 2			
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Regis e Trademark Application Number or the Registra demark Application Number(s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
B. Joseph Schaeff  June 22, 2001						

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0984

Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated and executed as of February 28, 2001 by and between Ricon Corp., a California Corporation (the "Assignor"), and Thor Tech, Inc., a Nevada Corporation (the "Assignee") pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 28, 2001 (the "Agreement") and executed between the Assignor, Assignee and El Dorado National, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, an affiliate of Assignee.

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee, 1. its successors and assigns forever all of Assignor's interest in and title to the property identified in the attached Exhibit "A".
- This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS shall not be deemed to 2. supersede any of the provisions of the Agreement, whose terms and conditions control the provisions of this ASSIGNMENT TRADEMARKS.

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS has been duly executed and delivered by the Assignor, and shall be binding upon the Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS to be executed by its duly authorized officer on and effective as of February 28, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

RICON CORP., a California Corporation

By: William L. Walder Name: William L. Baldwin

Title: PRESIDENT / CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0985

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

#### **ACTIVAN TRADEMARKS**

1.	United States Tradem Activan	nark Reg. Reg. No. 1,930,307	Issued:	10/25/1995
2.	German Trademark F Activan	Reg. No. 2,908,097	Issued:	10/10/2004
3.	French Trademark Re Activan	eg. Reg. No. 94/538894	Issued:	10/05/2004
4.	Danish Trademark Re Activan	eg. Reg. No. VR 02.437 1995	Issued:	04/23/1995
5.	Norwegian Tradema Activan	<u>rk Reg.</u> Reg. No. 170.600	Issued:	01/04/1996
6.	The state of the s	eg. Reg. No. 1587247	Issued:	04/11/1994
7.	Canadian Trademark Activan	Reg. No. 762,398	Issued:	08/23/1994
8.	Swedish Trademark 1 Activan	Reg. Reg. No. 303,159	Issued:	06/22/1995
9.	Australian Trademar Activan	k Reg. Reg. No. 72979	Issued:	01/19/1998

### VERSASHUTTLE TRADEMARKS

1.	United States Trademark Reg.			
	Versashuttle- Pending Reg.,	Serial No. 1,930,307	Issued:	02/18/1999

2. <u>United States Trademark Reg.</u>
Taxivan Reg. No. 75/549,997 Issued: 04/04/2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2001 REEL: 002341 FRAME: 0986